
①Shido・Zōda・TawaLine（For  Ōkuboji） ①Shido・Zōda・TawaLine（For Sanuki Shiyakusho）

№ Bus stop name 2 4 6 8 10 № Bus stop name 1 3 5 7 9
1 Sanuki Shiyakusho － － 12:15 － － 92 Nakayama 6:48 9:46 － 14:01 －
2 Kotoden Shido Eki － － 12:16 － － 91 Kaminakayama 6:49 9:47 － 14:02 －
3 JR Shido　Eki 7:50 － 12:17 － 17:20 90 Chikaraishi 6:50 9:48 － 14:03 －

52 Kokudō Guchi 7:53 － 12:20 － 17:23 84 Tawa Chūzaisho Mae 6:52 － －
53 Shido Chūgakkō Mae 7:55 － 12:22 － 17:25 228 Tentaibōenkyō Hakubutsukan Mae ↓ － －

208 Kenjū Shido 7:56 － 12:23 － 17:26 85 Higashi Dani ↓ － －
54 Fujimura 7:57 － 12:24 － 17:27 86 Take Yashiki ↓ － －
55 Gurīn Taun 7:58 － 12:25 － 17:28 87 Maki Gawa ↓ － －
56 Shido Basu Sutoppu 8:00 － 12:27 － 17:30 164 Ōkuboji Temae ↓ － －
57 Kōden 8:02 － 12:29 － 17:32 Ōkuboji ↓ 9:58 － 14:13 －

213 JR Orenjitaun Eki Higashigawa 8:04 － 12:31 － 17:34 Ōkuboji ↓ 10:00 12:15 14:15 16:00
214 Arusokku Orenjitaun Eigyōsho 8:05 － 12:32 － 17:35 164 Ōkuboji Temae ↓ 10:02 12:17 14:17 16:02
217 Chūō Bashi Kitagawa 8:07 － 12:34 － 17:37 87 Maki Gawa ↓ 10:04 12:19 14:19 16:04

46 JR Zōda Eki 8:09 11:23 12:36 15:08 17:39 86 Take Yashiki ↓ 10:05 12:20 14:20 16:05
220 JA Kagawa Ōkawa Zōda Shutchōsho 8:10 11:24 12:37 15:09 17:40 85 Higashi Dani ↓ 10:07 12:22 14:22 16:07
47 Hirose Bashi 8:11 11:25 12:38 15:10 17:41 228 Tentaibōenkyō Hakubutsukan Mae ↓ 10:08 12:23 14:23 16:08

48 Morisada 8:12 11:26 12:39 15:11 17:42 83 Sukemitsu 6:53 10:09 12:24 14:24 16:09
49 Higashi Machi 8:13 11:27 12:40 15:12 17:43 82 Bokujō Guchi 6:53 10:09 12:24 14:24 16:09
50 Asahi Machi 8:14 11:28 12:41 ↓ 17:44 81 Gaku Tōge 6:54 10:10 12:25 14:25 16:10

Ōkawabasu Honsha　Mae 8:18 11:29 12:45 ↓ 17:48 80 Ōtawa 6:57 10:13 12:28 14:28 16:13
Ōkawabasu Honsha　Mae 8:40 11:30 13:00 ↓ 18:00 77 Sannō 7:00 10:16 12:31 14:31 16:16

50 Asahi Machi 8:41 11:31 13:01 ↓ 18:01 76 Kurusu 7:00 10:16 12:31 14:31 16:16
62 Harōwāku Sanuki 8:42 11:32 13:02 15:12 18:02 75 Michi No Eki Nagao 7:01 10:17 12:32 14:32 16:17
63 Ryō 8:44 11:34 13:04 15:14 18:04 74 Shimonakazu 7:01 10:17 12:32 14:32 16:17
64 Kikaku 8:45 11:35 13:05 15:15 18:05 73 Umegahata 7:02 10:18 12:33 14:33 16:18
65 Kikaku Kōen 72 Ōishi 7:02 10:18 12:33 14:33 16:18
67 Tsukabara Bashi 8:47 11:37 13:07 15:17 18:07 71 Ichinoe 7:03 10:19 12:34 14:34 16:19
68 Gyōgien 8:49 70 Isshinan 7:04 10:20 12:35 14:35 16:20
69 Tonsho Mae 8:51 11:39 13:09 15:19 18:09 69 Tonsho Mae 7:05 10:21 12:36 14:36 16:21
70 Isshinan 8:52 11:40 13:10 15:20 18:10 68 Gyōgien 12:38 16:23
71 Ichinoe 8:53 11:41 13:11 15:21 18:11 67 Tsukabara Bashi 7:06 10:22 12:37 14:37 16:24
72 Ōishi 8:54 11:42 13:12 15:22 18:12 65 Kikaku Kōen

73 Umegahata 8:54 11:42 13:12 15:22 18:12 64 Kikaku 7:07 10:23 12:38 14:38 16:25
74 Shimonakazu 8:55 11:43 13:13 15:23 18:13 63 Ryō 7:07 10:23 12:38 14:38 16:25
75 Michi No Eki Nagao 8:55 11:43 13:13 15:23 18:13 62 Harōwāku Sanuki 7:08 10:24 12:39 14:39 16:26
76 Kurusu 8:56 11:44 13:14 15:24 18:14 50 Asahi Machi 7:09 10:25 12:40 14:40 16:27
77 Sannō 8:56 11:44 13:14 15:24 18:14 Ōkawabasu Honsha　Mae 7:13 10:29 12:44 14:44 16:31
80 Ōtawa 8:59 11:47 13:17 15:27 18:17 Ōkawabasu Honsha　Mae 7:18 10:40 12:45 15:00 16:43
81 Gaku Tōge 9:02 11:50 13:20 15:30 18:20 50 Asahi Machi 7:19 10:41 12:46 15:01 16:44
82 Bokujō Guchi 9:02 11:50 13:20 15:30 18:20 49 Higashi Machi 7:20 10:42 12:47 15:02 16:45
83 Sukemitsu 9:03 11:51 13:21 15:31 18:21 48 Morisada 7:21 10:43 12:48 15:03 16:46

228 Tentaibōenkyō Hakubutsukan Mae 9:04 11:52 13:22 15:40 ↓ 47 Hirose Bashi 7:22 10:44 12:49 15:04 16:47
85 Higashi Dani 9:05 11:53 13:23 15:41 ↓ 220 JA Kagawa Ōkawa Zōda Shutchōsho 7:23 10:45 12:50 15:05 16:48
86 Take Yashiki 9:07 11:55 13:25 15:43 ↓ 46 JR Zōda Eki 7:24 10:46 12:51 15:06 16:49

87 Maki Gawa 9:08 11:56 13:26 15:44 ↓ 217 Chūō Bashi Kitagawa 7:26 10:48 － － 16:51
164 Ōkuboji Temae 9:10 11:58 13:28 15:46 ↓ 214 Arusokku Orenjitaun Eigyōsho 7:28 10:50 － － 16:53

Ōkuboji 9:12 12:00 13:30 15:48 ↓ 213 JR Orenjitaun Eki Higashigawa 7:29 10:51 － － 16:54

Ōkuboji 9:14 － 13:32 ↓ 57 Kōden 7:31 10:53 － － 16:56
164 Ōkuboji Temae － ↓ 56 Shido Basu Sutoppu 7:33 10:55 － － 16:58
87 Maki Gawa － ↓ 55 Gurīn Taun 7:34 10:56 － － 16:59
86 Take Yashiki － ↓ 54 Fujimura 7:35 10:57 － － 17:00
85 Higashi Dani － ↓ 208 Kenjū Shido 7:36 10:58 － － 17:01

228 Tentaibōenkyō Hakubutsukan Mae － ↓ 53 Shido Chūgakkō Mae 7:37 10:59 － － 17:02
84 Tawa Chūzaisho Mae － 18:22 52 Kokudō Guchi 7:39 11:01 － － 17:04
90 Chikaraishi 9:25 － 13:43 15:34 18:24 3 JR Shido　Eki 7:44 11:06 － － 17:09
91 Kaminakayama 9:26 － 13:44 15:35 18:25 2 Kotoden Shido Eki － 11:08 － － －
92 Nakayama 9:27 － 13:45 15:36 18:26 1 Sanuki Shiyakusho － 11:10 － － －

※Buses 4 and 5 operate only on weekdays.

88

51

51

88

※For details on how to use "Demand Service", please see 「Notes on "Demand Service"」.

※　　　ｗｉｌｌ　ｏｐｅｒａｔｅ　ｂｅｆｏｒｅ　　　ｏｎｌｙ　ｉｆ　ｔｈｅｒｅ　ｉｓ　ａ　ｒｅｓｅｒｖａｔｉｏｎ　ｆｏｒ　ｄｅｍａｎｄ　ｓｅｒｖｉｃｅ．

【D③】 Reservation required by phone

【D②】
Reservation 

required by 

phone

【D③】 Reservation required by phone

【D④】 Reservation required by phone

【D④】 Reservation required by phone

【D①】
Reservation 

required by 

phone

【D①】
Reservation 

required by 

phone

【D①】
Reservation 

required by 

phone

【D②】
Reservation 

required by 

phone

「Shido・Zōda・Tawa Line」（Demand service from bus stop to bus stop）

Notes on "Demand Service"
１．Those who can use "Demand Service"

◆【D①】Demand①（For Ōkuboji） ： Those who can get off the train between Nakayama bus stop and Tawa Chūzaisho Mae bus stop.

◆【D②】Demand②（For Sanuki Shiyakusho） ： Those who can get on the train between Nakayama bus stop and Tawa Chūzaisho Mae bus stop.
※Only users of "Demand②" can get off the train between Tentaibōenkyo Hakubutsukan Mae bus stop and Ōkuboji bus stop.

◆【D③】Demand③ ：People getting on or getting off at Kikaku Kōen bus stop. 

◆【D④】Demand④：People getting on or getting off at Gyogien bus stop.

２．How to use "Demand Service"（Advance reservation is required.）
◆Reception Phone：080-2990-4393（Ōkawabasu）
◆Reception Hours：Weekdays and Saturdays 8：30 ~ 17：00 （They accept reservations from the next day onwards.）
◆Information required when making a reservation：「The date of use」「Name・Contact information」「Numbers of users」
「Buses of use」「Boarding bus stop」「Get off bus stop」

３．Other notes
◆Please contact Ōkawabasu(0879-52-2524) for reservations and operation status for demand service. 

Ａ

Ａ


